
 

 

 

Wylie City Council 

AGENDA REPORT 
 
 

Department: Engineering  Account Code: 447-5447-58570 

Prepared By: Jenneen Elkalid    

     

 
Subject  

  

Consider, and act upon, the contract amendment for PSPO #W2019-8-E for East FM 544 (Stone Road) Phase 3 Improvements 

from north of Alfred Drive to Vinson Road to Freese & Nichols, Inc. in the amount of $125,000.00 and authorizing the City 

Manager to execute any necessary documentations. 

 
Recommendation  

 Motion to approve the Item as presented. 

 
Discussion  

  

Freese & Nichols Inc. was awarded PSPO #W2019-8-E in the amount of $991,500 on October 18, 2018 for the design of East 

FM 544 (Stone Road Phase 3) from Alfred Drive to Vinson Road. This project includes the design to widen the two-lane 

asphalt road to a four-lane concrete road with a roundabout at E. FM 544/County Line/Vinson, as well as water, sewer, and 

drainage improvements. 

  

The first Contract Amendment was approved by City Council on May 31, 2022 in the amount of $146,240 for a traffic signal 

design and ROW services. 

 

A second Contract Amendment in the amount of $125,000 is needed due to necessary design changes during construction, and 

additional utility coordination and construction phase services. 

 

Staff recommends approval of the Contract Amendment to PSPO #W2019-8-E in the amount of $125,000.00. 

 

 
 

 
 


